PE.	
FORM PTO-1619A	08-01-2001 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
ОМВ 0651-0027	PATENT
TE TRADENT	
RECOND	101795089
To: The Commissioner of Botonts and Trademor	PATENTS ONLY
Submission Type	ks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
X New ///20/01	Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other
Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Conveying Party(ies)	Departmental File Secret File
	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) D. Lindley Henry Name (line 2)	06/07/2001
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) CRYOPAK INDUSTRIES, INC.	If document to be recorde is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) 1053 Derwent Way	of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a
	separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2) Delta	CANADA V3M 5R4
Address (line 3) British Columbia	State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and A	ddress Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
31/2001 GTON11 00000250 4931333	
40.00 DP	
the stern of information is estimated to	average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document is regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washingto a of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB
gathering the data needed to compare the second sec	a of Management and Budget Not SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS IS AN ANALY A SSIGNMENT A SSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS IS AN ANALY A SSIGNMENT
Information Collection Budget Facage Mail documents to be recol Mail documents to be recol	rded with required cover sheet(s) information to: rded with required cover sheet(s) washington, D.C. 20231 Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231
Commasionel et a anna	

PATENT REEL: 012014 FRAME: 0133

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Addres	S Area Code and Telephone Number	(619) 238-0999
Name SUSAN B. MEYER]
Address (line 1) BROWN, MARTIN, HALL	ER & McCLAIN, LLP	
Address (line 2) 1660 Union Street		
Address (line 3) San Diego, CA 92101-2926	······································	
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of including any attachmer	f pages of the attached conveyance documen nts.	t #
Application Number(s) or Patent N		tional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or Patent Application Number(s)	the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for t Patent Nu Patent Nu	
	4,931,333	
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> signed by the first named executing inventor.	Patent Application, enter the date the patent application w	vas <u>Month Day Year</u>
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	РСТ РСТ	PCT
Enter PCT application number	r	
only if a U.S. Application Num	nber PCT PCT	PCT
has not been assigned. Number of Properties	e total number of properties involved. #	1
	unt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
	nclosed 🗶 Deposit Account	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or i	if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #	02-4070
		Yes X No
Statement and Signature		
	nd belief, the foregoing information is true and the original document. Charges to deposit ac	correct and any correct and any count are authorized, as
indicated herein.	le in me.	
Susan B. Meyer	Kin K-Okep	7/20/01 Date
	Signature	Dale

l

PATENT REEL: 012014 FRAME: 0134

P.02/03

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by **D. Lindley Henry** (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") of 3788 Elliott St. Apt. #6, San Diego, CA 92106, to Cryopak Industries Inc., ("Assignce") having a place of business at 1053 Derwent Way, Delta, BC V3M 5R4.

WHEREAS Assignor is the owner of United States Patent No. 4,931,333 entitled THERMAL PACKAGING ASSEMBLY (hereinafter referred to as the "Patent") and Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignce, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent in the United States.

Further, Assignor agrees that, upon request-and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, he and his legal representative(s) and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for sustaining, reissuing or enforcing said Fatent and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said Fatent.

PATENT REEL: 012014 FRAME: 0135

Assignor represents and warrants that he has not granted to any other any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date written herein below.

Dated: _ 2001 me

Assignor:

adley Henr

Witness: Ø Witness name: JILSON (printed)

Accepted by Assignee:

2001 Dated: _

Cryopal ustries Inc Per: RA Title: Witness: Ma Witness name: (printed)

PATENT TOTAL P.03 REEL: 012014 FRAME: 0136 03

RECORDED: 07/20/2001